

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601
(608) 789-7510
cityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org
www.cityoflacrosse.org

December 21, 2023

Elmer Blank Inez Blank 1101 Maple St La Crosse WI 54601

Re: Resolution approving partial alley vacation between Maple Street and Weston Street.

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the resolution and map of the proposed alley vacation that will be presented to Council in the January 2024 cycle of meetings.

Schedule of meetings:

Board of Public Works

City Plan Commission

Finance & Personnel Committee

Common Council

January 2, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

January 2, 2024, 4:00 p.m.

January 4, 2024, 6:00 p.m.

January 11, 2024, 6:00 p.m.

All meetings are in the Council Chambers of City Hall.

Per ordinance, the administrative fee for a vacation that is more than ½ of an alley within a block is \$1,000 (increasing to \$1,500 effective 1/1/2024). Enclosed is an invoice for the administrative fee in connection with the alley vacation that you requested per letter dated August 17, 2023. Please prepare a check payable to the City of La Crosse and mail it to the City Clerk's Office.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please don't hesitate to contact me. Regards,

Regards,

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC

Jun Eun

City Clerk

Enclosure